

MONMOUTH COUNTY REGIONAL HEALTH COMMISSION # 1

RESOLUTION # 2021-80

RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE 2021 BUDGET FOR A NEW ITEM OF REVENUE AND APPROPRIATION

WHEREAS, There is an item of revenue in the amount of \$17,000.00 now available to the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission # 1 from Colts Neck for shared services for the COVID-19 Vaccine Grant, and

WHEREAS, the amount thereof was not determined at the time of the adoption of the 2021 budget, and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the Commissioners of the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission # 1 approve the insertion of the item of revenue in the budget year 2021 the sum of \$17,000.00 which is now available as revenue from Colts Neck as a shared service for the Commission to provide services for Colts Neck's COVID-19 Vaccine grant.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a like sum is hereby appropriated under the caption of:

Colts Neck Shared Service COVID-19 Vaccine Grant.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution be filed with the following:

- 1. President
- 2. Treasurer
- 3. Health Officer
- 4. Chief Financial Officer

MOVED: Ocean Township

SECONDED: Sea Bright

IN FAVOR: 10 OPPOSED: 1 ABSTAINED: 0

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of a resolution passed at the meeting held on September 28, 2021.

David A. Henry

David Henry, Health Officer

Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No.1